RESOLUTION NO. 2014-R-03

A RESOLUTION BY THE MUNICIPLE GOVERNING BODY OF BULL SHOALS, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO PARTNERSHIP WITH THE CORPS OF ENGINERS TO REOPEN DAMSITE PARK

WHEREAS; This Damsite park being the first Property seen entering the City of Bull Shoal, Arkansas and currently not being maintained and it being up for closure by the Corps of Engineers.

WHEREAS; This Damsite Park could be used by the citizens of the city and tourist coming to the area to enjoy the amenities of our city.

WHEREAS; This Damsite Park is an indispensable part of the local economy and

WHEREAS; The City council recognizes that in order to achieve a solution that there should be a partnership developed between the City Council and the Corps of Engineers

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BULL SHOALS, ARKANSAS:

That it is the intent of the City Council to work with the Corps of Engineers to give a future to Damsite Park and to listen to any reasonable alternative other than closure.

Adopted this 23rd day of January, 2014

APPROVED

Bruce Powell-Mayor

ATTESTED

Jenny Hargleroad-Recorder Treasurer

RESOLUTION NO. 2014-R- 63

A RESOLUTION BY THE MUNICIPLE GOVERNING BODY OF BULL SHOALS, ARKANSAS TO ENTER INTO PARTNERSHIP WITH THE CORPS OF ENGINERS TO REOPEN DAMSITE PARK

WHEREAS: This Damsite park being the first Property seen entering the City of Bull Shoal, Arkansas and currently not being maintained and it being up for closure by the Corps of Engineers.

WHEREAS: This Damsite Park could be used by the citizens of the city and tourist coming to the area to enjoy the amenities of our city.

WHEREAS; This Damsite Park is an indispensable part of the local economy and

WHEREAS; The City council recognizes that in order to achieve a solution that there should be a partnership developed between the City Council and the Corps of Engineers

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF BULL SHOALS, ARKANSAS:

That it is the intent of the City Council to work with the Corps of Engineers to give a future to Damsite Park and to listen to any reasonable alternative other than closure.

Adopted this 23 rd day of January, 2014
APPROVED Bruce Poyrell-Mayor
ATTESTED Juny Haisbroan
Jenny Harglemati-Recorder/Treasurer
Aldermen Stall Steen
Phillip Friese
Aldermen anna Namer
Aldermen Warner Namer
Aldermen Mailon (1) Michael
Marty Nichols
Aldermen Dany July
Daryl Lindman
O I TO LOKE
Aldermen Du Du com
Jodi Breedford
Aldermen / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Allan Webb